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  Our school value this half term is: “Thankfulness” 

“Always be thankful.” 

1 Thessalonians 5.16 

Harvest Festival 

Thank you for your very generous donations 

for the Harvest Festival in church on     

Thursday, all items have been donated to 

Ormskirk Foodbank.  

 

School Dinners  

The November & December school dinner menu is now live on 

Scopay for booking. Please note that schools dinners are    

ordered at 12 noon on a Thursday for the following week. 

Meals ordered after this time cannot be guaranteed to be first 

choice.  We recommend ordering for the whole half term in  

advance where possible. Our menu can be viewed on our  

website here. There will be two theme days next half term:  

Wednesday 5th November: Bonfire Night  

Wednesday 17th December: Christmas Dinner  

 

PHA Disco 

Our Parent Helpers Association will be hosting our Autumn 

Disco after school on Friday 7th November. This will also be a 

non-uniform day in school. Details to follow!  

 

October Half Term  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

https://

clubspark.lta.org.uk/

OrmskirkTennisClub/

Coaching/

Summary/387eac86-

d963-448a-a18c-

197747d57741 

 

 

 

 

 

 Dates for your diary 

Please note these dates are subject to change 

Monday 13th October—Y6 to Ormskirk School Production 

Friday 24th October—INSET Day 

Monday 27th—Friday 31st October—Half Term 

Friday 7th November—PHA Disco & Non-Uniform Day 

Monday 10th November—Odd Socks Day 

Friday 14th November—Children in Need 

Wednesday 19th November—Parents Evening 

Wednesday 3rd December—Y4 Ormskirk Sings 

Friday 5th December—Rock Steady Christmas Concert 2pm 

Monday 8th December—KS1 Nativity 2:30pm 

Tuesday 9th December—KS1 Nativity 9:15am 

Thursday 11th December—Christmas Jumper Day 

Friday 12th December—Reception Nativity 9:15am 

Monday 15th December—KS2 Church Service 6pm 

Wednesday 17th December —Christmas Dinner 

Thursday 18th December—Class Christmas Parties  

Friday 19th December—School finishes at 2pm 
 

 

 

Half Term  

School will be closed on Friday 24th October for a staff training day. 

We will reopen at 8:45am on Monday 3rd November following the 

half term break.  

 
 

Secondary School Applications 

Year 6 parents please note the following:-  

All applicants can apply now at https://www.lancashire.gov.uk/    

children-education-families/schools/apply-for-a-school-place/ or   

call 01772 532109 for more information.  

The statutory closing date is Friday 31st October 2025 at 23:59.  

You must apply even if your child already has older  siblings in the 

school. If you live in Lancashire you can include out of area        

preferences on your online application.  

 

 

 
 

Ormskirk School Production  

Children in Y6 have been invited to attend 

Ormskirk School’s drama production of ‘Singin’   

in the Rain’ on Monday 13th October.  

If any of our families would like to attend the 

evening performances that week, please click here for tickets.  
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